

## Junior League Offers Dinner at Your Door Fundraiser

**TUSCALOOSA**, **Ala.** - The Junior League of Tuscaloosa (JLT) will host Dinner at Your Door on Thursday, October 4, 2018. This signature fundraiser allows community members to support their local Junior League through the purchase of a dinner for four donated by local restaurants and businesses.

Dinner at Your Door has become very popular with JLT members and supporters alike who are excited to try dishes from local restaurants while eliminating meal prep on a busy weeknight. Proceeds from the fundraiser are put back into the Tuscaloosa community and used to support the League's ultimate goal: empowering women and children.

The Junior League of Tuscaloosa works to make a lasting impact on the Tuscaloosa community. Members develop leadership, communication and teamwork skills, and a greater knowledge of needs in our area through our work with community partners. From building playgrounds with Nick's Kids to supporting the new YMCA, we volunteer to drive positive change. Support of Dinner at Your Door helps make these things possible.

## This fall 's meal includes:

- Your choice of a of poppy seed chicken casserole, hearty baked ziti, OR cheesy chicken enchilada bake
- Salad with tomatoes, carrots, cucumber, Ranch & Italian dressing
- Yeast rolls
- Brownie bites

All food generously provided by Southern Food Management

The cost for this dinner for four is \$50.00+tax. Those interested in purchasing Dinner at Your Door should visit jltuscaloosa.org/fundraisers/dinner-at-your-door/ The deadline for purchasing is Thursday, September 27.

Dinners will be delivered between 3:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. for those residing within a 10 mile radius of the Junior League Office located at 2931 4th Street, Tuscaloosa, AL 35401. The option to pick up dinners at the Junior League Office between 3:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. is also available for those residing outside of a 10 mile radius or find pick up to be more convenient.

For more information about Dinner at Your Door contact Lindsey Lightsey <u>dinneratyourdoor@jltuscaloosa.org</u> or (256) 348-7689. To learn more about the Junior League of Tuscaloosa visit jltuscaloosa.org.



The Junior League of Tuscaloosa, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and improving the communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. Need it done? #AskAWomanJLT